L65922DL2005PLC136029] (“Secured Creditor’), the physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer ofthe Secured Greditor, will be sold on 
“as is where is”, “as is what is” and “whatever there is" basis on 28.03.2026 from 

.00 P.M. to 06.00 M., for recovery of Rs. 52,39,338/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh 
Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight only) pending towards Loan 
Account No. HHLBOR00336907, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including 
accrued late charges) and interest il 10.02.2026 with applicable futuro interest in 
terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w. e. . 11.02.2026 
along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from SUJIT 
KARMOKAR, KEWIN GEORGE LOPES and JOANNAKARMOKAR. 
The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property willbe Rs. 34,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD®) will be 
Rs. 3,45,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Five Thousand only) i e. equivalent to 
10%of the Reserve Price. 

dofe1 & Canara Bank <A 
[£ro o] 

ARM BRANCH MUMBAL:- Canara Bank Building, 4t floor, Adi Marzban Path, Balard 
Estate, Mumbai- 400 001 Email: cb2360@canarabank.com Tel:-022-22065425/30 

POSSESSION NO' [E[SECTION 13(4)]

[...]

of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice 
dated 24.01.2018 calling upon the borrower M/s PARAMOUNT 
ENTERPRISES Proprietor and Guarantor Mr Govind R Bodhwani and Mr 
Sunil Dattaray Chafekar (Guarantor and Mortgagor) {0 repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 30,94,784.74 (Rupees Thirty Lacs Ninety 
Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four And Paisa Seventy Four 
Only) together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. within 60 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
days fromthe date of receipt of the said notice. 

FLAT NO. 603, 6TH FLOOR, BUILDING NO. 32, AVENUE - D, ON NEW NO.

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject o the 
charge of Canara Bank, Dahisar East branch, Mumbai (subsequently 
transferred to Canara Bank, ARM branch, Mumbai) for an amount of Rs. 
30,94,784.74 (Rupees Thirty Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eighty Four And Paisa Seventy Four Only) as on 26.12.2017 together with 

(@ Bharat Bijlee 
Bharat Bijlee Limited 

Regd. Office: 6 Floor, Electic Mansion, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, 
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. 

CIN: L31300MH1946PLCO0S017 « Phone: 022 - 4614 1414 « Fax:

[...]

L65922DL2005PLC136029] (*Secured Creditor”), the physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, willbe sold on 
“asis where is”, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” basis on 25.03.2026 from 
05.00 PM. to 06.00 PM., for recovery of Rs. 1,28,81,413/- (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen only) pending 
towards Loan Account No. HHLKAL00323330, by way of outstanding principal, 
arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till10.02.2026 with applicable 
fulure interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s)

[...]

11.02.2026 along with logal expenses and other charges due to the Secured 
Creditor from RAVINDRA SHANKAR HARAD, CHITRA HARAD @ CHITRA 
RAVINDRA HARAD and SHRI SAMARTH KRUPA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. 
(THROUGH DIRECTOR). 
The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property willbe Rs. 99,50,000/- (Rupees Ninety 
Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD) will be 
Rs. 9,95,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Five Thousand only) i e. equivalent to 
10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
FLAT NO. 1602, 16TH FLOOR, WING - A, DOSTI VIJETA BUILDING, DOSTI 
VIHAR, KASAR ROAD, VASTAK NAGAR, POKHARAN ROAD, THANE - 400601, 
MAHARASHTRA. 
For delailed terms and condilions of sale, please refer o the link provided on the